Company Name:

D 4 153923

Estimate and Certification for Payment

Mar-Con Services, LLC

Poc (ASUS

Address: 1410 Preston Rd., Bldg. H, Pasadena, Texas 77503
Owens Rd. Paving and Drainage improvements
Phone #: (713) 473-1800
Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 153923
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13403
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 150 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski, P.E. Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 8 Previous Approved Extenstions 0 days
Start Date: 7/10/2017 Total Contract Time 150 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 12/6/2017 Spent Days 221 days
Substantial Completion Date: 2/15/2018 Days Remaining -71  days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 2/28/2018
Date of Estimate: 3/13/2018
A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 926,334.50 ./
2. Approved Change Orders: $ -
$ -
$ "
Total Changes to Date: $ -
Total Contract Amount: $ 926,334.50 1/
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 88.6% Previous Earnings: $ 820,402.28 \/
2. Work Completed this Period: 3.4% Earnings this Period: $ 31,944.96 &\a/u) S6 N
3. Work Completed to Date: 92.0%
4. Materials On Site: 5 -
Total Earnings: $ 852,347.24 Q/
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 852,347.24 3 85,234.72
Total Payments Due: 3 767,112.52
Less Previous Payments; $ 738,362.05
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $

The undersigned Contractor

Contract _
The foregoing estimate of work completed is tr;fg\d [
Approved By: ‘ (( lee 0\,
. w4

accordance with the Plans ar

Prepared By:

Approved By:

Date: 3/13/2018

rrect to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: 3/20/201&

o,

epréseptative

Date: _ 23/27/)%
77

28,750.47 O(%WT’(’L

ayment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

viedge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in



AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF _ FORT BEND

Mario Ramoes (Name) being first duly sworn, states
that he is the Owner (Title) of. Mar-Con Serviges, LLC {Company)
Of. FORT BEND (County) of Texas, hereinafter called “Company”, and the said Company has
performed work and/or furnished materials to Fort Bend County (Owner)
hereinafter called “Owner” pursuant to a contract, dated 8/21/17 (Dare) with Owner
(hereinafter called “Contract”™) for construction of Owens Rd. Paving angd Prainage Improvements _ (Project).

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for labor, materials and expendable equipment employed in the
performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of
payments from the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and
That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and
That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen or suppliers.

Company:

Signature:

Print Name: Mario Ramos

Date: 3/13/18
THE STATE OF TEXAS
CCOUNTY OF FORT BEND
REFOR ME, The undersignad authority, on this day personally appeared Mario Ramos (Name)
of Mar-Con Services. LLC [{Company), a LLC . {Type of Company),

Known 1o me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and
in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 3 day of I T 18.

1

Notary Publiw

-
= £
'7;,, o AEpes o

Truupgrett

7
//,{f/go/zo-"%\\\
ey




WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF _FORT BEND

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by__Fort Bend County

To furnish Jabor and/or materials in connection with certain impravements to real property described as
follows:

Contractor;__ Mar-Con Services. L1.C Job/Project #: 13403
Contract Date: _6/21/17
Job Description: Qwens Road Paving and Drainage Improvements

Payment:____§ For Work Performed Through: 2/28/18

Job Location:_Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien, including any constitutional lien or ¢laim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned rea! property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or ‘o be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechartic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known besis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
dees hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person
or entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the

payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attoraey’s fees.
Mar-Con Services, Ué’%?
Wﬁ:ﬂalﬁn
rd /“
/ Signatufe
Mario Ramos
Printed Name
Owner
Title
SUBSCRIBED é}}l@, ﬁWORN to before me, the undersigned, on thisthe _13th _day of March 2018
W A TR h’l,{
(NOTAR LYY Fisen 7 .
FU Pt
Sxi i E
ERREN ixs
= ", ?Z'? oF 1?’ ’ §
%, O sEnE, 8 NOTARY PUBLIS FOR THE

“ \‘3} N
“/30/20 LW STATE\OF TEX




0Z°LL0T s - S 06 9€ 9 0L°LS S oy 41 TI4%IVE B ONIGA3E ANVS A3Z1I8VLS| 6T
_ INANID ‘Nl S5V '92-D WLSY ‘3did AIDNOINITY LET
0000522 S 7 = A 001 09t 09€ | osz9 S 09€ 71| TH4N0vE wwz‘_mmwm‘mz«wmmm._‘i& 81
ﬁ “ | LN3WED ‘111 SS¥1D * 94-D LSV ‘3dld Q3DUO4NIZY 0
| I | . . ]
008809 $| - $ 00T 08 08 01'9L $ 08 1 TU4%IVE B ONIOO3E NS Q3ZINIBYLS INIWED Lt
, SSY1D 94D INLSY ‘3did 3L3UINOD AIDYOANIIY ,0F |
86'57L'EY s - Y 86'S00T 86'SOUT or1E s 000z A8 30VHDENS GILIVANDD HLIM J5vE (ovTg)| 9T
N ) JLLIVHASY YIHL ,9 GYOH 553DV AYYHOJWIL
187899 e 68T S9'8GLT S9'85LT 08'€ $|  ose [ n | mounos| St
0528652 $ 001 SLSE suse otL $ s | B | NOLLYAVIX3 AVMQYOY  bT
orTiTie s - s 49 £0'981 £v°98T 07'£91 $ a8z NOL QIHSINYNG JAN A3LVEOAH  ET
8815017 & - 26 95'£Z00T 95'£Z001 o1z 3 0050T AS 3NN 40 NOLLYINdINYW| - T
L | . - 30NTINI OL NOILYY¥YAIHd 30VHOENS IAI .8
8885975 5 | 6E'so8T s| 101 677759 LE0Z9 617 01's8 s 009 NOL 869-0 INLSY 1531 NOILOVWOD  TT
HO1I0Yd QYVANYLS %56 OL AILIVAWOD ‘ISHN0D
S R 35V8 31IHINOD DLLIVHASY XI LOH HDIHL .9
Y6 VLTV S | 81'S25C S SL L0t 8881 w1z 07's1T S 08¢ NOL AININIAYL o8
- i ) -  313WDNOD LIVHASY QIVI XIW LOHMIHL €|
06'v0Z'19 3| - s og 604791 644791 09'1€ 3 00LT A INIWIAVd 3LIINOD HIIHL 8 6
090T8'SKT s| - s| 66 S9ESS 5955 o vk s 0095 AS INIWIAV 3LININOD WIHL .8 8
06519 s - s| 001 T T 06'ST9 $ T sl NOIS 1I308d BX b 4
0v'ST6'0TT s| - $| 001 T [ or'sze’0zT § T 51 NOILYZIIEOW HOLOVHINGD 9
00059°S S | 00'0ET'T S 001 S 4 T 00'DET'T S S vi | Wsodsia &
I W ANV VAQW3Y 33UL-ONIBENYD ANV ONINVITD.
0T LVT'E $| - Y 9v7 vz 0z'ET s ose 41 1vND3 GIA0YJAY ¥O TIHONY) T18VLING OL 3dld| ¥
HIMAS WHOLS DNILSIXT 40 3504dSIT ANY JAOWT
06'TLET 5| - s| 10T SEop S'E0p Ov'E $ ooy AS  QVOM13AVYO DNILSIX3 40 1¥50dSIO ONY TWAOWIY €
PGS e s| 69 L68L0T £6'8L02 05 $ 000€ AS  INIWIAVA ILRONOD | C
o i | 1vHdSY ONILSIX3 40 1¥SOdSIO ONV IVAOWZY|
LO'SET'D $ | svaze s/ 99 Y8'96L BTVSL 99'Zy oLt $ 00zt AS INIWIAVY T
: _ — = i | 11VHdSY DNILSIX3 40 WSOSI ONY TYAOW3Y
, A2l P
Jlvd O11v10L 1S3 SIHLIVLIOL 31VA OL ALD | ALD A3Yd | SIHL AL 3214d LINN k ALD 1INN NOILdIY¥OS3a W3L
|

81/82/7 - 8T/1/7:8 "ON ILVINILST
EOVET "ON 13l04d
Aunoj puag 104
syuawanoldwy aSeuieiq pue Suined "py suamQ
90-LTZ *# 907 NODJ-HVIN



00°00b°E 5 | 00°00¥'E $1 g8 0001 0001 | ove ¢ | 00zt | as | L€
M, m . m
0r'996°S s | oe'sT9'T $| oot B 5E €1 00ERTT  $ 8t VBl INIWHSTIEYIS3  9F
| NOLLVLIDIA ULNA DNINILYAM JQIAOHd
. o , ‘ ANY SYIUV GIBUNLSIG 40 DNIGIIS HIMNNOYOAH
OF'86T'ET S | 09°66Z°E S 00T I SL°0 ST0 Or'86T'ET  § T S1 SNYTd HLIM JONYQHOIIY NI OL3 SE
W ‘IOVNDIS AYMAYOY OGNV ‘SMOYYY TYNOILIFHIA
| | | ‘SHYE dOLS JILSVId-OWHIHL ONIANTINI
— - R o  SONDIMYIN INIW3AYd TIVLSNI ONY HSINYNA
08 (7€ s| - s| oot | z z 06'€9T $ z va IDYNDIS ONILSIXT ILVI0I3Y ANY IAOWIY| b€
0069 s - s oot | z z - losver s Ea vi . JavDIEYE Il 3dAL]  £€
0L'B9ED $ |ospBET s| orr | & 81 & 06'942 $ 1z va | IOVNOIS DlddvHL] €
oveer %o s| oot | z z or'Tez $ z vi | NOIS dOLS| 1€
or'rar‘T s |ozzee ¢ oot v z z [ orage $ v vi $30V18 INVN LIIYLS HLIM NOIS dOLS|  OF
05'887ET " s |oesss $| ost sz L 50 TogTut $ 3 oW SAVMHOIH ONY| 62
SL33ULS HO4 SIDIAIA TOHLNOD DI4VHL WHOHINA |
” NO TYNNVINl SYX3L 3HL ANV SNVId 3HL HLIM
m “ f 3DNVAHODIY NI SILHIJ0Ud OL S53IDV AVHOJNIL
_ , ! ANY J¥NSOTI AVOY ANV 3NV HO4 SNY1d
m ¥NOL3IT ANY ‘SONINIYIN INIINIAVd AYYHOJINAL
| “TOYLNOD DI44vHL ‘NIWOVTS ‘SIAVIIHYVE
- B I ) | ] ‘JDVNDIS AMVHOIWIL NIVINIVIN ONV HSINYNS |
0509522 e s oot T 1 0509577 S | 1 s YHOM NOILVZITYNDIS D144V, 82
00'86LE s |ooseLe sl o 09 09 0€'€9 $ | 08 AS INIW3IAVd 3d07S 3LIINOD MDIHL S| £z
0566501 s| - 5 e8p svt Syt orEL | 3 0 'SLYIATND ST AYVHOWIL IAONIY ONY TIVISNI| 92
00'0E0°7Z s| - s g9 00z 00z 06'8 $ 000¥ A NOILVAVIX3 ONOd NOILN3L3Q| 52
0T ELLT s | 09988 s ooz z 1 1 09°988 5 1 v3 adid 3LIWINDD| VT
» 1 I . QID¥O4NIZY BT YOS ININLYINL ONI ALIAVS T:E
07'SE6'ET S | OV'8Le'L S 00T 71 8 [ 09°'v66'T S _ 4 V3 Idid 3LIWINOD | €T
“ | QIDMOANITY b2 HOS INIWLYIHL ONI ALIAVS Tw
0r°8sL'T $ | ovessT $ | 00T T 1 oresLt  $ T L vl 3did 3LIWINDY| 2T
B S R ) Q32¥O4NI3Y ,0F YOS INIWIVIYL ONI ALIAVS Tiv
00°8£T S n S 66 | 9Ly 9Ly 050 S ogy L SNOILY201 Q3dinD3d| TE
| ‘ TIV LY SOYVANVLS VHSO HLIM 3INVAHODIY
- B - | NINOILYAVIX3 HIM3S INHOLS 404 AL34¥S HON3YUL
08'SPY'T S s 00T 1 _ ;s logsvrT § 1 vi | JIOHNVIN H3M3S WHOLS MOTIVHS|  O¢
" o i omir e ot A R A AT R e : - . ” — - ! .
J1va OLTVIOL W 1S3 SIHLTVIOL | % 7 31vd OL ALD w ALD A3dd | SIHLALD | 3014d ._._ZDW ALD | LINM | NOILdI¥2S3a faw._._

8T/8¢/T - 81/1/7:8 "ON ILVINILST
€0YET "ON 323(oid
Ayuno) puag 1404

syuswanosdw] aSeujeaq pue Buined "py suamgQ

90-L1Z -# 90f NOJ-dVIN



T T
L¥'0SL'8T $ SIHLINATVIOL _ , |
i G0'Z9E'8EL ) D_<n_ mmn._ mmm._ N R
79TIT'L9L S ._<._.O.rm3m “
ZUvEr's8  $ LW HOTSST | B ‘
i ww %qm wa o m‘ m_._..<n_ oL ._<‘_.O._. - -
$] - 0 ov'et $ a INN SYO 3LYD013Y, 05
: s| - 0 00°0T $ N[ ¥3MISAYVLINYS HALBAVIOLZT 3LV00T] 6
- e - 0 00t | a1 | INN ¥ALYM .8 ETURTE VI
t | |
ovose $| - 8 8 | og'9v 2 08 TR YIS0 IIVad _..,_«ou__z:_ I
el s - 0 o [ 061 S| 009 | 41 3IN3IALVS zo_baEmon 9y
. [ . R I i ! it
05691 s - 1 1 | o691 $| 1 s | AYM-40-LHOIY 3HL uz_mc.&m& Sb
| . R ", - Lo A
- T 0 v o9y $ T | s ] zo_Ggﬁsz ONIQHOJ3Y OIAIA by
00'005'81 s - I 1 00'005'8T S T L ang SOMVONYLS 8T AMODILYI SSL €V
. | HLIM 3DNYGYODDV NI OVOH SNIMO HO4 SHINHOD)
‘M0 13534 YOM NOILDNYLSNOD IDVNIVHA
ANY ONIAY HO4 30VHD ANV LNIWNDIY 04
ONBIVLS NOCILONYLSNCD 30IA0Yd OL HOLDVHLINQD |
i 3 I S| 0 0 00000'ST  § T ans (4IOVNVIA LD3(08d| T¥
| HLIM 3LYNIGYOOD) NOILYDIYYI NV SNOILIVO1
o I - 314193d5 1Y ONIdVISNYT 3IV1d34 ONY IAOWIY
08 TEZ'E $ | 098vz 0T 59 9 50 07 L6% $ S on TINVNIVANIVIN ONY NOLLIIdSNI dddMS | T
— | - . - 1 -
00'8£9 s m 08'L9 S 001 T 60 To | 00849 $ T v3 (TVAOW3IY ¥04 150D LINN 40 %0p| OF
. ONY ‘NOLLYTIVLSNI ONY HSINYNA HO4 1507 LINA
40 %09) SIHNLINYLS LNOHSYM XINYL ILIYINOD
00vZTY s - s oot z z 007907 $ z v3 (IVAOW3 ¥04 1SOD LINA 40 %0V ONY| 6
‘NOILYTIV.LSNI ONY HSINYNJ ¥04 1509 LINM 40 %09
| ‘ND0¥-T 3dAL) SS3IIV NOLLINYLSNOI Q3Z11IBVLS
 0000p s [ ooov ‘ s| 19 00z o8t oz 00T $ oog u: o (IYAOW3Y ¥O4 1SOI LINA| 8€
W 40 %0b ONY NOILYTIVLSNI ONY HSINHA4 HO4 1502
| I N I LINN 40 %Q9) 3IN34 DIUBVA ¥3LTIH GIIUOINIY
A1vad OL1VvIiOL _ 1S3 SIHLIVLOL % _ ilva ol >._.,O >.F.0 >wmn_ m_I._. >._.Hu 7 wU_m_n_ ._.._Z_Ji ALD _ LINN ZO_FA_EUme S__m_._._

81/8¢/t - 81/1/T '8 'ON ILVINILST

E0PET "ON 193[0ud

Ajuno) puag po4

syuswanoidw) adeutesq pue Suined "py suamo
90-L1Z # 90f NOD-HVIA



