PO H 1539273

Estimate and Certification for Payment 9{)’15

Company Name: Mar-Con Services, LLC

Address: 1410 Preston Rd., Bldg. H, Pasadena, Texas 77503 r‘__e(/ m (Z LQ?/

Owens Rd. Paving and Drainage Improvements

Phone #; (713) 473-1800 lfb[ (..@“7

Owner Fort Bend County P.O. Na: 153923
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13403
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 150 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions N/A days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 4 Previous Approved Extenstions N/A days
Start Date: 711072017 Total Contract Time 150 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 12/6/2017 Spent Days 114  days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 10/31/2017 Days Remaining 36 days
Date of Estimate: 11/6/2017
A Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 926,334.50
2. Approved Change Orders: S =
S %
S “
Total Changes to Date: $ -
Total Contract Amount: $ 926,334.50 |
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 45% Previous Earnings: $ . 420,328.70 ‘/
2. Work Completed this Period: 16% Earnings this Period: 8 146,374.41 LM SoN
3. Work Completed to Date: 61%
4. Materials On Site: 3 -
Total Earnings: 3 566,703.11 /
G, Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 566,703.11 3 56,670.31
Total Payments Due: $ 510,032.80
Less Previous Payments: § 378,295.83—
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: 3 ﬁ 31,736.97 C{Q,Q*"fm

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best is knoydedge, information and belief that the Work has has been corppleted in

accordance with the Plans and Specificationg a & curredit ment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.
Prepared By: 7 e e Date: 11/6/2017

Contractor ~
The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved By: L. S ( Date: {7 ,I & ! o

Approved By:

Date: }i,/ﬁé/ 27

D:\Users Files\Owner\Documents\2017\217-05 {5-30-17} Owens Rd\Estimates\4-October\Cover Sheet-October Version 2015-04




0CLL0'T

00'00S'61

95'0p6'0¢

75'9.8'9
8T1S9°C
LLEBLAT
068081

6V E64°TS

9L6VLTE

6S'0ES'SY
OU'8L0TST
06'ST9
0r'SZ6'07T
00092°C

09°L68

89'9¢¢

SL06S'T

VO'TEL

3lva 017101

S |

B

m_
$
$
|
g
|

S

5

$|
$ |
m_
S
S

s 1

§

00005

95°006'0¢

87'159'C
1S'€86'6
£0'518'9

ZLP6T'6T

BI'E60C

650856V
v8 S9v'ET

00'09Z'T

00'set

18611

153 SIHL VL0l

R Y L 72 8

L B Y R )

vy

143

S6t
o1
LS
8

€0t

L9

TL
19
00t
00t
o

61

L1

S€

%

9¢

[483

EEEL9

19'6081
TVELE
61°097

S6'ET98

LE'0T9

8881

60121
99°Z0VE
1
1
4

89

999
£'9€01

v6'v6

31vd O1 ALD

9¢

e

19°6081

8001
L'B9ES

PO'EGE

£9'0LT

ST'vi8T

89

£999

£'986

8E'6L

ALD A3dd

or

EE'ELD

TVELE
TL'6S
T4 743

EL9CT

LT'8T

¢6'01CL
157825

05

56'sT

SIHL ALD

0L°LS

10579

| ov'ow

| 06'sT9
ovsze0zt
' 000ET'Y

OTEt

|05

0LL

v o

ALY ST, S V2 S 7

3D1Yd LINN

ov

09g

g

000z

DEB
SL5E
08¢
0050t

009

08¢

00LT
0099

0S¢

oor
000€

aoet

AlD

tLINM NOILLdIYDS53d 3Ll

41 THANOVE '8 ONIOAIE ONVS QIZI8YLS 61
ANTAED ‘I SSYTD “9£-D INLSY “Adid QIDHOINIY 8T

1 THHIOVE 7 ONIOA38 AONYS n_m..mm_m«._.m” 8t
INTINGD "1 SSVID T 94-D WLSY “Idid AIDY0ANITY T

41 THSMIVE B ONIGQ3S ONVS QIZINAVLS INFWED ) , LI
SSV1D 94D WLSY Idid ALIUDINOD AIDUOINIIY LOE !

AS JAVEDENS AILOVANOD HLIM J5v8 Qvﬁm: 91

| DLLIVHASY IDIHL 9 VOY 55320V ES_O&EM_L.
AD monxoa  SI
AD NOLLYAVOXI AYMOYOH . 11
NOL GIHSINYNS FAIN n_m_.«..xa.,xm €l
AS AT 40 NOUYINGINYIA, - CT
AONTINI OL NOILYHYdIdd JAVHDENS NI _
NOL 869-0 WISV “LSTL NOLLYAWOD,  TT

HOLD0Hd QUVYANVLS %56 O1 A31OVdINDD _quw:DOUm
358 11IUINOD DILIVHASY XIA LOH AIIHL .91

NOL IN3W3AYd  OL
ALIHINGD LIVHASY QYT XA LOH JDIHL L€

A8 ININIAVE TLIMONOD WIIHL L9 6

AS ININIAVA TLIMINOD ML 8 8

1 ﬁ NDIS 1D3r0Yd 8 X v L

s NOILYZINBOW YO1OWHINGD 9

i o wsodsia S
, ONY TYADIIY 33ML-ONIBENED ONY ONIMYIT)

41 VN0 GIAOYAY HO TIHANYT F18VLNS OL 3did; ¥

HAMIS WHOLS DNLLSIXT 40 3504510 ONY JAOWI

AS . QVOYH 1IAVHD ONILSIXT 40 TWSOdSIA ANY IVADIWIY | €

AS INIAAAY ALTHINOD| €

| LIVHASY ONLLSIT 40 TWSOdSIO ONY TYADIAY
AS INIWIAYD T

L1I¥HASY ONILSIXT 40 TVSOdSIO ONY TVAOWIY

LT/TE/OT - LT/T/01 ¥ "ON ILVINILSI

€0PET "ON 129(04d

Awuno) puag 104

siuawanoidw) adeuteaqg pue Suined ‘pyY susmoQ
90-L1¢ *# 90l NOJ-UVIN




09'66¢'€

08'LZE

0L'0g8

02'L80°L

DSELE9
0009 ¢

09'988

08'9567S1

oovLt

08'suv'e

31va 0L w101

5
$
$
S
S
S

LT AT A A T s

LT R T "2 TV, 8

153 SIHL V101

5¢

001

48

08

€82
SE |
00T

L9

0

€L

00T
%

T o o m O 0~

31VA 01 ALD  ALD A3Yd

Ov'86T°ET

06°€9T
05'vEL
06'9LL
0L'T€T
0r°9se

L OR'TLLT

0509522
DE'E9
OT €L

| 068
| 09988

09'v66'T

Ov'BSLT

05°0

08'SYr'Z

33144 LINN

v ar o o

W VB W s W

o

0oct

8

08
0g
0001

44

08t

1

ALD

AS

Ll

vi
v3
v3
Vi
v3
oW

Si
AS
41
A2
vi

v3

Vi

41

v3

 LIND

ANIWHSNEVLST NOLLY LIDIA TLLNA wz_um‘_&._gw
JAAOHd ANV SSYHO INILLSNDNY LS A0S ONos
LNIWHSEVLSI

NOILY LIDIA HLNN ONIHILIYM JAIAOYd

ONY SYIHY 0384NLSIA 40 DNIGIIS HOTNINOYOAH

SNY1d HLIM 3DNYQHOODY NI D13

"IOYNDIS AVMAYOH GNY SMOHHY TVNOLLIIYIG
“SUYE dOLS JILSVTd-OWHIHL ONIONTONI
SONDIMYIN INTWIAV TIVLSNI ONY HSINYAL
JOVNDIS ONILSIXT JLVIOTIY ONY IAOWTY |

AAvIoRBYd il mn;b

JOYNDIS D44Vl

NOIS dQ1S

SAAVIE INVYN LIIHLS HLIM NOIS .H.O;.mW
SAYMHOIH in

SLIAYLS 04 SIDAIN TOULNOD D144Vl Em_on:zi

NO TYNNYIA SYXIL FHL ANY SNYTd AHL HLIM.

AINVAHODDY NI SHLHIdOUd O S5300V AUVHOdINEL

ONY 3YNSOTD AYOH NV INYTHOS SNY1d
HNOLIO ANV SONDHVIA INTINIAVD AHVHOdWIL
TOULNGD Jid4vil ‘NINOYTH SIavdIiudve.
“IDVNDIS AUVHOMWAL NIVANIYIA GNY HEINHOS
MHOM NOLLVZITYNOIS Diddvil

ININIAY 14015 TLTUINOD HIIHL S
SLYIAIND ST AUYHOLWIL JAOWIY GNY ‘_._.q‘_.mz_,
NOLLYAYIXT ONOd NOHIN LA

Jdid ILIHINOD

QIDYOINITY 8T HOS ININLVIHL ONI AL34VS €
Jdid LIYINOD

QIDHOANIFY \PT HO4 INTNLVANL (NI ALIVS T-h
Adid JLIHINOD

A3DUO4NIIY LO0E O INFWLVIML NI ALIIVS T-v
SNOLLYDUT G3HIN03Y

1V LY SOUVANYLS YHSO HLIM 3ONYAQH0IDY

NI NOILYAYIXT HIM3IS WHOLS ¥O04 ALIIVS HONIYL

FIOHNVIN HIM3S WHOLS MOTIVHS

Le

9t

SE

ve
€€
[43
43
0E
T4

14
Lz
9z
o4
ve

B

Zc

44

o

NOILdIMIS3a W3l

LT/TE/OT - LT/T/0T ¥ "ON JLVINILST
E0VET "ON 193[04d
Auno) puag 104
sjuawanosdw) a8euielq pue Suined ‘py susmo
90-LTZ *# 907 NOJ-HYIN




L6'9ELTET

!
0 B4

08'7E0'0TS

| 0/499

TT'E0L'995

ELLLT
SPEST
00°62L°5T

088861
0g'90v

00'790°¢

ao'ove

JIVQ OLVI0L | 1S3 SIHL TV10L

i

S

SIHL 3Nd Tv.1OL
alvd 3Yd SS31

Ivioidns

134 %0T SS31
31V 0L V101

gETY

000S8T

oT'L6y

o000z

AN A W W B W

QO OO0

5L

58

08
09

0%

(817

%

0
0
0
0
0
L0
£EEED
58°0 m

0zt

11VQ OL ALD |

50 , 520
EEEED
540 10
£ 1 ,
50 W
!
|
|
1
! |
oz 001

ALD AJYd | SIHLALD |

| 05691
009y

00°005'8T

00°000'ST S
orLer  §
00'2£9 |
w0TNT  §
ﬁ
00 $
ID14d LINN)|

00z
0o¢
0oz

08
009

00t

ALD

| LINN

41
41
41
YH
41

ang

ansg

O
vi

V3

41

ANITSYO ILYO01Y 08

HIMIS AUV LINYS HILINVICA . ZT u._:quodm. 6
AN YILYM (B 3LVIOTEY 8B

SHIDIHH0 3D¥Id WHOLIND - LY

JON3S ALIHVS NOIDNYISNOD - v
AVM-H0-LHOIY 3HL ONIVdIYd Sv
NOILINYLSNOD ONIQHODIY Oum__>m 1

SAOUVANYLS 9T AHODILYD mn_ﬁm £r
HLIM FONYQYOIDY NI GVOY SNIMO HOA SHINEOD|
MOH 1ISTY NHOM NOLLINHLSNOD IDVNIVET |
ONY ONIAYA HO4 30YHD ONY LNIWNOITY HO: |
ONDIVLS NOLLINELSNGD AAIAOH 0L HO1DVHLNOD)|
(IOYNYIN 1931084 ¥
HLIM ILYNIOHO0D) NOLLYDIHYI ONY SNOLLIVOT
U14103d5 LV ONIdVISNY 0V 1d3Y ONY JADINIY
AINVNIVLNIVIA ONY NOLLDIASN dddMS 1Y

(IVAOINIY HOA LS00 LINA 40 %0y OF
ONV ‘NOLLYTIVLSNI OGNV HSINYNE H04 1502 LINN
40 %09) STHNLINYULS LNOHSYM HINYL ILIHINOD

(IVAOWIY HO4 1500 LINN 40 %0y ONY - 6F
‘NOLLVTIVLSNI ONY HSINYNA YO 1SOD LN 40 %09
HI0U-T IdAL) S$3D0V NOLLDNELSNOD AIZIHEVLS

{IVAOWIY ¥O4 150D LiNn 8E
40 %0F ONY NOLLYTIVLISNI GNY HSINSNA Y04 1500
LIND 40 %09) 3NTH D188V L5 Q3DH04NITY

NOILdIYOS530|WNEL

LT/TE/0T - LT/T/0T % "ON ILVINILST

£0¥ET "ON 129[04d

Ajuno) puag 1104

siuawaosdw] a8euiesq pue Suiaed *py susmp
90-LTT # 907 NOD-HYIN




WAVIER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF_FORT BEND

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by__Fort Bend County

To furnish labor and/or materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as
follows:

Contractor:___Mar-Con Services. LLC Job/Project #: 13403

Contract Date: _6/21/17
Job Description: Owens Road Paving and Drainage Improvements

Payment: 4 For Work Performed Through: 10/31/17

Job Location:_Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien. including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned: and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person
or entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs. expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees.

Mar-Con Services. LEC .
Contractor or erialivian

e
“ ./ Signature
Mario Ramos
Printed Name
Owner

Title

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me. the undersigned, on this the_ 6™ day of _November 2017

(NOTARY SEAL)

108 NO+AKY PUBEIC FOR THE
P 0398 STATE OF TEXAS




AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID
THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF __ FORT BEND

Mario Ramos

(Name) being first duly sworn, states

that he is the Owner (Title) of Mar-Con Services, LLC

Of FORT BEND

(Company)
(County) of Texas, hereinafter called “Company”, and the said Company has
performed work and/or furnished materials to Fort Bend County

hereinafter called “Owner”™ pursuant to a contract. dated 6/21/17

(Owner)

(Date) with Owner
Owens Rd. Paving and Drainage Improvements __(Project).

(hereinafter called “Contract™) for construction of

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for labor, materials and expendable equipment employed in the

performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of
payments from the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by
subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and

That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and
That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen or suppliers

Company: Mar-Con Services. LL(/ /

. = /\.
Signature: .

Print Name: Mario Ramos

Date: 11/6/17

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

BEFOR ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mario Ramos (Name)
of Mar-Con Services. LLC {(Company), a ELC . (Type of Company),
Known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and
in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 6" day of November 201

‘\\\‘.HHIHUHI
S R Of?o A,

4,

‘*" m 23‘1




Svatek, Donna

L G DR S T
From: Harris, Britten
Sent: Tuesday, December 05, 2017 2:32 PM
To: Svatek, Donna
Subject: FW: Owens Road Estimate #4
Attachments: Owens_13403_Est4.pdf

From: Slawinski, Stacy

Sent: Tuesday, December 05, 2017 1:11 PM
To: Harris, Britten

Cc: Crawford, Wesley

Subject: FW: Owens Road Estimate #4

Britten,
Please process the attached pay estimate.

Thanks,

Stacy Slawinski
stacy.slawinski@fortbendcountytx.gov
281-633-7508 office

From: Robert "Bob" Baker [mailto:rbaker@othon.com]
Sent: Tuesday, December 05, 2017 1:09 PM

To: Slawinski, Stacy

Cc: Crawford, Wesley

Subject: Owens Road Estimate #4

Stacy,
The attached estimate for Owens Road agrees with Othon records and is recommended for payment. Thanks, Bob

Report This Message as Spam to FBCIT

Report This Message as Phishing to FBCIT

Attach the message to the E-Mail

Right-Click the Spam/Phish message (not the text) copy and paste into the body of the new message. Should
show as an envelope under attachments.



