Yok 192072 BY

Estimate and Certification for Payment

Company Name: Mar-Con Services, LLC Y\ec/ L\—M \ @,u(
Address: 1410 Preston Rd., Bidg. H, Pasadena, Texas 77503

Owens Rd. Paving and Drainage Improvements %/h ’I
Phone #: (713) 473-1800 LO \ \
Owner Fort Bend County P.0O. No: 153923
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13403
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 150 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions N/A days
Invoice No: Estimate # 3 Previous Approved Extenstions N/A days
Start Date: 7110/2017 Total Contract Time 150 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 12/6/2017 Spent Days 83 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 9/30/2017 Days Remaining 67 days
Date of Estimate: 10/4/2017
A Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 926,334.50
2. Approved Change Orders: $ )
$ &
$ -
Total Changes to Date: $ -
Total Contract Amount: $ 926,334.50
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 32% Previous Earnings: 3 . 297,601.68
2. Work Completed this Period: 13% Earnings this Period: $ 122,727.01 |LAWEDN
3. Work Completed to Date: 45%
4. Materials On Site: $ -
Total Earnings: 3 420,328.70
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of 3 420,328.70 $ 42,032.87
Total Payments Due: $ 378,295.83
Less Previous Payments: $ 267,841.51
Total Amount Dye Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $ 110,454.32 Aorfnda
J

e ]
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the We‘ information and belief that the Work has has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specificatien e currefit payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.
L o

= S— 4

Prepared By: Date: 10/16/2017

Contfactor ~
The foregoing estimate of work completed is trie and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved By: Date: \O f NP Ird >¥ha!

Engineer ¢

Approved By: M Q ' ,ﬁ_}zﬂt;{gﬁ Date:  19/i§ S17
/

DAUsers Files\Owner\Documents\2017\217-06 (5-30-17) Owens Rd\Estimates\3-September\Cover Sheet-September Version 2015-04




VIAR-CON 108 #: 217-06

Jwens Rd. Paving and Drainage Improvements
‘ort Bend County

roject Mo, 13403

STIMATE NO. 3: 9/1/17 - 9/30/17

TEM DESCRIPTHON UMY 3Ty LiNET PRICE ¥ THIS PREVAQTY QY¥ 10 DATE L TOTAL THIS 157
" REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXESTING ASPHAL | ' T T N
L PAVIMIN ¥ 1200 % 10 W o 7 5
RLMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF FXETING ASPHAL )
5 CONCEITE PAVEME N S 16300 5 350 285 4 aub 4 33 5 0% 7
3 RLMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING GRAVEL GO 5y ann S 4.0 b ? i it 17 5

REROVE AND DISPOSE OF XS TING STORM SEWLER

1 PIPL TOSIBTARIL LARDIEL QK APPROVED EQUA u I 3 130 o 6H 19 EY
CLEARING AR GRUBSBING TREL REMOVAL AMG
o DISPOSAL £A 5 5 1,130.00 0 0 5
L, CONTHACTOR MOGHZANON 1% | 5120492540 1 1 100 s
joM R PROIECT SN 15 i 5 615490 1 1 100 ¢
] B CR CONCRE T #PAVERIENT Y SH0 4 Ad A0 Lidg 25 117749 mran 51 5 FEAE N
o 6" THICK CONCRL T PAVEMENT sy 10 5 V60 0 0 H
7 THIC K HOT AEX LA ASPHALT CONCRI T
0 PAYEMLNI 00 90 5 1 [FLATES 164 bl 5
G PR HO BADCASPHAL I CONCREET DAGT
COMHYE, COMPALTED TO45% ST ANDARD PROL O
P COMPACTION TEST, ASTIM D-698 (1§ ] et g S HY 10364 491 R 6h 4
B LIS SUBGRADE PILIARA TOM 1O INCL
1 MANIPUATION OF Uit “ e 5 2 1908.7% 16057 Bi6H. 4 51 LIST 4
bi HYDRATEDLME SURNISHED 1oN 8 5 16720 .33 7115 100 4¢ 36 5 An0%aR
1 ROADWAY | XCAVATION €Y LAY 5 70 0 0 4
15 BORIOW oy a4y H L0 114844 (IR 1806 b 195 4 LIS 1L
TEMPORARY AUCESS ROAD " THICK ASPHALTE
i [HLACKEBAS WIHTH COMPACTED SURGIAGE (3% 2000 -] FEN (U 0 0 %
207 1 IRFORCED CORURE L BIPLAS TR Z6, LRSS
17 1 CEMEMT STAHIEIZED SAND BEDDING & BACKIILE i ) s 7610 0 0 S
200 AL INEORCED PIPE, ASTM £ 76 CLASS L CEMEN
1 STARIIZLD SARND BEDOING K HACKE 1 13 e 5 (] HO 192 3] o - K3

17 BEIMFORCE D PE AN O 20, CLANS I, OF AL M
[ STARILIZED SAND BEDDING & BACKFR i a0 5 52,00 1 i 90 %

w

-

@ W

FOTAL TO OATE

AEE2Y
»ARY 74

PR
w60

124,924 40
61% 90

JEVRT R0

[RUCCTERE

14498 TG

IR

Fiv B0 20

B e

B4 AWHLEN

AT A




VIAR-COM 308 #: 217-06

Jwens Rd. Paving and Drainage Improvements

-ort Bend County
roject Na. 13403
SSTIMATE NO. 3:9/1/17 - 9/30/17

ITER DESIRIPTION

2

SHALLOW 5T ORM SEWER MANHOLE

PROHCA SALE TN FOR S TORM SEWER EXCAVATIEN IN
ALCORDANCE WITH OSHA STANDARDS AL ALl

1 DUIREDY L OCATHANS

A RAFETY END THEATRLAE O 07 REBNEORC 1
COMCRETE P

A SARE TV L ND TREATVIERIT RO 2" RENFORCED
COMORLTE PHY

L SATETY END TRIAEMENT FOR 19" REIEORCEDY
COMCHETE I

12 TR PFOMED | XCAVATION
INSTALL AND RLAAEOVE TERAPORARY 1% CURVLITES
ST CONCRL L SUOPE PAVERE NI

PRAFF I SIGNALTZA IOR WORK

ELERGH AND AN AN TEMPORARY SIGNACT |
BARICADE S, B AGREE N TRAFHIC CONTROL,
TERAPORARY DAV M N RAARIINGS, AND L TO0I
PLANMS FUR LAML AN ZOAR CLOSUE AND
FEMPORARY ACCLSS O PROPLETIES tN ACCORDAMC
WITH THE HANS AND THE TEXAS MANUAL ON

IR DB T RAFFIC COMIROL DEVICES -OR STRUL TS
AR HGHWAYS

STOP SIGNWITH STIEE T MARME SLADES
SO SIGN

b 0 SO RAGE

Yl BARRICADE

10 BAOYE AR RLLOC ATT EXISTNG SIGHAGE
PEIRMESEARTY NS TALL PAVE BALNT MAHKIRGS
INCLLIDHIG EHERMOPLAS TH STOP BARS,

PRI C IOMAT ARRODWS, ARD BOADWAY SIGNALL
P INALCORDAMCT WIHTH PILANS

FIVORDMUCE SEEORMG OF INSTLEUISED AHLAS AND
SROVIDT WAL RIMG NI VECHTARION

TS LA ISHRAL I

SER SOH ST AUGUSTINE GIRASS AND BRI
WAL NG URTH VEGE TATION L STABEISHMEN

(e TR

A
LA
LA

A

Ad it

5

1R

HHKR

ko

1218

o

-

W A

w

2,445 B0

n5p
1,754 40
1,994 60

BHG o)
90
7310
63
22500 0

1,77L80
366 10
23100
PR ]
Ha.nn

[ R

E3, 195,40

124160

140

Q7Y UNITPRICE  E1TY THIS

B

6

i

PREVATY OTY IO DATE

1

na

.25

L)

4

4,

100

64

bl

100

0

-

£7Y

TOAFAL THIS BN

Y

11,967 60

1,2 40,00

LIFLAG

Al

T ATE

Fads 10

1 10

15 956 K0

Rl 0

120 0l

LR AR}

a0

B2

12 50




AAR-COMN JOB #: 217-006

ywens Rd. Paving and Drainage tmprovements
ort Bend County

noject No. 13403

STIMATE NO. 3: 9/1/17 - 9/30/17

ITErA DISCRIPTION T ary UNET PRICE  QTY THIS  PREVQTY  QYY TO DATE " TOTAL THIS H);_ “"G'H—'-'I—‘L‘“ﬂ”

ARG O B LT DA b BCT [Ga R OF ORI
CON PO PLRNSE AND INSTAREATICN AND A0% OF

NI CDST RO REMOVAL il Ay & 240 H 2 / .4 K iy
STAR L D CONSTRUC TR ACCESS LTYP E-ROCK,
A% OF N COST ROM FURRMISH AMD NS EATEATION
9 ARMD A% OF UNLE COST ROR REMOVAL) A ) 4 206240 i 1 50 5 20020
COMCHEFE TRUCK VWASTIDUNT S FRUC TURES 1607 OF
CRE 0% SO CURMESH ANTHIMS EAL ATION, AND
A A0 OF UMHE COS T FOR RE MOVAL) Ea i L3 678100 a6 0 () 5 # i 1y
A1 SWPET INSPLOTION AND MAINTAINANGE MO 0 5 497 0 1 ? [ 60 5 A LA iy
IRV AR REFEACH EARSCAPIMG AT SPYCIRET)
LEvAL HIONS AND IRBIGA HON (COORIANALL WITH
42 MCHLC MADALE R B 1 5 14 00088 0 4] 5
CUM AL TOR T BROMIDE COMS TRUC HUM STAKIMG
FOVCATIGHBAENT AN GRADE 1TOH PAVING AR
DIRAIMAGE CONSTRUL TN WORK, RESLT RO
CORELI FOR OWE NS ZOAD 1RACCORDANCE W
44 P AL GORY LE STANDAIIDS [CV Y 1 o 1, 500000 n.2s 04 074 75 5 AusS00 5 P45 00
dd VDD RECORDING CONSTRUCT.ON &} 1 9 60 10 [PRRER] a3 33 K} > 18344
A% PRUPARING THE RIGHT-O-AWAY 1y 1 5 164 56 05 0e 50 3 A MG B
Al CONSTHE THON SAFL TV d TN il [k 4 1.3 o (4] 4 g
A7 UM OHRM UEACT OFFICLRS HR £0 ) A 3 0 0 [
A% REVOCRIERTWATL VI il 200 “ i 0 0 G
A REAUUAE 12 DIARME (I SARERARY S[WI Y 8] A {LIR T o 0 \ Y
B ORETOCAT GAS 1Al i 200 5 12t} n 0 5 5
TOTAL 10 DATE & 420,128.70

LESS 10% RET
TSUBTOTAL

" LIS PRE PAID

TOTALDUE THIS & 110,454.27

s

1R, 205 81




WAVIER AND LIEN RELTASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THIE STATL OF TEXAS
COUNIY OF __FORT BEND

IHL INDLRSIGNED was contracted or lured by __Fort Bend Counny

To furnish labor and or materials in connection with cemain improvemenis 1o real properts descrned as
follows:

Contractor:  Mar-Con denviees. LLE
Contract Date:_ 621 17

CJdeb Project =1 13403

Job Deseription:_ Owens Read Paving and Drainase Improvemenis

Payment: 3

For Work Performed Through:

¥l
IJJ
e

]

Job Location:_Fort Bend — County. Texas

L pon receipt of this pay ment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sutticiency of
which are hereby acknowledged. the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien. including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof. that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner. and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and’or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned: and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or ¢claims of lien of any other such person

or entity. and [urther agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs. expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees,

Mar-Con Services, Yii ,j”i"'
Contractor or Xﬁtetia}ﬁ\an’
— 7 i
Signature
Mario Ramos
Printed Name

Owner o
Title
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me. the undersigned. on this the_4®  dav of _OQctober 2017
. watt g,
(NOTARY SLAIL) Q\o“?\aQRu,;;o, PR
SeX b % il -
SR TRTY 0 - T
-:-‘ Lir S o ". ?— ! ,") \\
S _52% wi I .l ™
= i T . = i o
e I,-:?"E c“"“;:‘” i B { -
%, ettt & NOTARY PUBIIC FOR THE
//”'-’. ol G3'2e3\\\\\\

- STATL OF TEXAS
LLTEII




AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID
FHE STATE OF [LXAS

COUNTY OF __FORT BLND

Mario Ramos ) (Names heing first duly sworn, slates
that he s the___ Owner ey of Mar-Con Services, LEC o tCompany)
(Ot TORT BEND tLounty ot Tesas, hereinafter called ~Company 7. and the sard Company has
performad work and or furmished matertals w_ lor Hend Counn (Owners
nerginafier called ~Owner™ pursugnt o ¢ contract. dated 6211 (D) with Owner
ihereinaiier called ~Contract™ for construction of Owens Rd. Puving and Drainage Impravements  (Project)

That all just and law ful imvoices against Company for labor, materiais and expendabie equipment emploved in the
performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached imoice) prior o acceptance of

pay ments from the Owner. and

That the Compans agrees to indemnity and hold the Owner and Engincers harmless from liability arising from claims by

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Conwact. and

That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond. and

Lhat the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the aathntrm.to; imaterialmen or suppliers.

7

Company: Mar-Con Senuc—: Jdit' .
// 7 .f’l
C-—’"’, /‘ /" /4(':
Signature: “// _/-" -/
Print Name:__Mario Ramos
Date: 10417
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNIY OF  FORTBEND
BEFOR MFE. The undersigned authority . on this day personalhy appearcd Mario Ramos (Name
of  Mar-Con Services. 1.1C o ACompanyya___ LLC . (Type of Company),

Known to me to be the person and ofticer w hose name is subseribed to the foregoing instrument, nt. and acknowledged 1o me

that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation. for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and
in the capaciny therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 4" day of October 2017
‘\“\\“'H.Jﬁ”"
aw %,

& Pv«_ﬂ_,?f_f‘oﬂ,'fx,,, e
FO AR FUg- 0 % S Py ~
-“:‘.;5}." (P ( 5
s ie T -\ )

E i & = Pla
5 % )%‘ C_t : 5 TN, S i B o
Z -’afs ceiak’ £ Notary Public Signaiure

%, ek :ee‘:r?'du," &

;& iRI08 ¥

U, 1R 03. 26

"‘l’ln;ux e




Harris, Britten

S e S
From: Slawinski, Stacy
Sent: Wednesday, October 18, 2017 8:04 AM
To: Harris, Britten
Cc: Staigle, Rick; Crawford, Wesley
Subject: Re: Mar-Con / Owens Rd. / September Payment Application

Have Wesley review and ask Rick to sign.
Stacy

On Oct 17, 2017, at 6:34 PM, Harris, Britten <Britten.Harris@fortbendcountytx.gov> wrote:

Do you want me to add it without your signature?

From: Slawinski, Stacy

Sent: Monday, October 16, 2017 10:13 PM

To: Harris, Britten

Subject: FW: Mar-Con / Owens Rd. / September Payment Application

Britten,
Can we get this invoice on the agenda next Tuesday?

Thanks,

Stacy Slawinski
stacy.slawinski@fortbendcountytx.gov
281-633-7508 office

From: Robert "Bob" Baker [mailto:rbaker@othon.com]

Sent: Monday, October 16, 2017 11:45 AM

To: Slawinski, Stacy

Cc: Harris, Britten

Subject: FW: Mar-Con / Owens Rd. / September Payment Application

Stacy,
Attached Pay Estimate #3 has been corrected. Bob

From: Edgar Borunda [mailto:edgar@marconllc.com]

Sent: Monday, October 16, 2017 11:43 AM

To: Robert "Bob" Baker

Subject: Mar-Con / Owens Rd. / September Payment Application

Bob — See attached revised Pay App.

Edgar Boranda
Project Manager
Mar-Con Services,LLC

0: (713) 473-1800
C: (469) 992-6273






