FORT BEND COUNTY

CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER
Address: 301 Jackson Street
Distribution: Richmond, Texas 77469
& FBC Engineering Phone: -281-633-7500
o FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366
& FBC Purchasing Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
& Contractor
& Consultant
PROJECT:
Owens Road Paving & Drainage Improvements (D:E'IA"SGE ORDER NUMBER ............... 01
2/04/2020
PROJECT NUMBER ......ooeeeveeeeeeies 13403
CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT FOR ...ccivvecvivinesrvvnisieeens $926,334.50
Mar-Con Services, LLC
1410 Preston Rd., Bidg. H CONTRACT DATE .o 6/06/2017
Pasadena, Texas 77503 FBC PURCHASE ORDER NC .....covvvus 153023

The contract is changed as foliows:

Adjust quantities estimated at bid to the actual quantities installed on the project, add raised pavement markings on
Harlerm Road, add 31 days to the contract time due toc delays for surveying and Hurricane Harvey, and reduce the contract
amournt foliowing assessment of liquidated damages due to late project completion. See atiached documentation,

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor,

The Original {(Contract Sum)

bversrirase s seeRss AR ssaRa R SRSRS AR rETS $ 926,334.50
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders s
.................................................... 0.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was
.................................................... $ 926,334.50
The (Contract Sum) will be [ increased or decreased or []unchanged
by this Change Crder in the amount of
......................................... $ -72,982.34
The new {Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be
......................................... $ 8563,352.16
The Contract Time will be X increased or [ decreased or [ ] unchanged by 31 days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is
X changed or [J unchangedto 1/06/2018.
Authorized:
Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge
J Stacy Slawinski, P.E. Honorable KP George -
301 Jackson 301 Jackson St, #719
Richmond, Texas 77469 Richmond, Texas 77469
By: . By: By:
(signafura} LGS O (slgnature) (slgnature)
DATE: == DATE: 2 —/8 20 DATE:




ray
\®, OtHoN

OTHON, INC, CONSULTING ENGINEERS

11111 Wilcrest Green Drive, Suite 128 Civil, Transpartation, Environmenta,
Houston, Texas 77042 Construction Management

713 975 8555 TEL

713 975 S06B FAX

athoncotp @othan.com E-MAIL
wwyi.othon.com WEBSITE

July 10, 2018

Mar-Con Services, LLC
1410 Preston Rd., Bldg. H
Pasadens, Texas 77503

ATTN: Mario Ramos

RE: Owens Road Paving & Drainage Improvements
Fort Bend Project No. 13403
Additional Time Request

Mar-Con’s request dated June 12, 2018 for additional time has been reviewed and the initial
assessment for the number of days delayed by events or adverse weather conditions outside the
normal average which could have been reasonably anticipated at time of bid bas changed, A
second review has identified 6 additional days occurring on the weekend (2 during the Survey
Delay and 4 during Hurricane Harvey) which were not included in the 25 days identified in the
first review. A change order for 31 days will be processed to revise the contract end date to

1/06/2018.

Please contact me at (713) 975-8555 if you have questions.
' Respectfully,

/?mo INC. i

Ro rt E. Bakcr

Construction Manager

REB:sdn

cc:  Stacy Slawinski
Wesley Crawford
Project File



L "ON JapiQ aiuey) suamo - COVEL

| abeg

|ve'zasze) § | | orzsessa s |

| os'vee'azes Jierorenuon

6T0Z/LY/L :a1eq
T 12paQ dduey) 2y

(00-0000z) $ | [l00°000%02) § G $ SIVL0L
(oo'000'0Z) § (oo000'0Z) & 00°00S S 00°0F- - S - H 0 Aeq 1ad 00'005$ @ ey 1enuo) - saleweq parepinbn) V/N
e104 aegoljeoy | . Aeq /1503 sheg S, uondisag way| -oN
sapag oduey) iy |
sadeweq payepmbn
6TLIS S 62°L1S  § = $ STvi0L
67415 $ 6T LTS § | oot s | 6zets 3 51 00'T $ $ 0 SPURT WINY 13 UONIFSIANU] SUAMQ F WBeH (V-7 7§ O-T 3dAL) SONINYYIN LNIWIAVA QISIve| TS
e aleq oy jejoy | awsnlpy | nun Aapuenn ket 23ud N wn fonuent uondusag wa| ‘on
sapig afuel) Amuenp g pajjeIsuy jeusy pig 2101 pig way
way] pig man
(£9°66b°€S) $ L8'VE8'TLBS 05'PEE'IZ6S SIVIOL
(ooo8r'zy S S 00002~ ozt 5 Fi] 000 ooogv't S |ovzr S 41 00z ANNSYD mn«uodz_ 0s
(ooco0't)  $ S 00'002- oo ot S 4 00'0 00000 $|ooor B 41 007 HIMIS AHVLINYS MILIAWVIO 2T ESGE__ 6
{oooooT) S $ 00’002 0001 S 4 00°0 000007  $ | 000T s Ehl 00z AN HALYM 8 3LVD0N| 8y
lo9'eeee)  § OV OLE $ 00'2L- 0E'9p 5 HH 00'8 00VOL'E  $ | OE'9K 5 UH 08 SHIDIZ40 IDV3Id WHOLINN] £¥
(ooopT’T)  $ S 00009 06T $ E)l 000 ooorl't  s|o61 5 ! 009 3DN34 AL31VS NOLLDINYISNOD| 9v
ﬁov.omz B : 5 001+ ov 09y S 51 000 ov'o9y s | ovosy S 51 14 NOILINYISNOD ONIOYODIY O3CIA| b
(oocoo'st) s 5 00't- 00'000'ST  § 20n8 000 00'000'sT  $ | 00000'sT S| o9ans T THOW Lo3fCHIM [
0B'SYL S 08IECE 051 0T £6Y S ow 059 0098b'T  $ | 0T LGy 5 on H
(ooooz) St | og00p sl oooor- 007 £ n 00007 oo00s  $|ooz s n 00g s S "WAOW3H
(00°089) B 0000KE S 00°002- ov'E $ AS 00°000°T 00'080'v  $|OvE S As 00ZT ANIWHSINBVLSI NOILYLIOIA TLLNN HILYM ' SSYHD 3NILSNONY “1S A0S aIos| LE
OB'E55 S 0L'B9E9 s 00’z 06'9LT S v3 00'EZ 05'pI8'Ss  $ | 06'9LT $ va 14 JOVNODIS D4Vl TE
6Ty = ! s A s et o D13 SONEW
os’eTEy  $ 05'88Z°ET S 057 118 775 SIS ow 05t ooese's  $lomrzt ¢ aw s WaL NIV NI g HsiNand] O
(oog9z’n)  $ 00'86LE S 000t OE'E9 $ AS 0009 00%90's  $ | 0E'E9 $ A5 08 INIWIAYA 34015 JLININOD HDIHL,S| L7
0s'90¥'8 05’6650 & 00'STT OT'EL $ 41 00°SpE oog6l'z s |orss $ 1 3 S1YIAIND /ST AUVHOJINAL IAOWIYH B TIVISNI] 97
09'988 $ OTELLT  § 00'7 09'988 S v3 007 09°'988 $ | 09988 $ v3 T dDY 8T HO4 INIWLVIHL ONI ALIAVS Ty ¥
(oa'z) $ 00'8€Z 5 00'+- 050 5 41 009y 00°0¥Z $ 050 S N osp SNOLLYJ0T Q0N TV @ "ONVIS YHSO H3d NOLLVAYIXI ¥3M3IS WHOLS BO4 AL3dvs HONuL| 1C
(08°0£2) $ orLT S 00t 0Les S 41 009 0080E7  s|oces S 41 or TNV ' ONIGAIA ONVS "8VLS LNIWAD ‘NI SSVTD “9L-2 WLSY ‘DY .8T| 6T
(zovev'st) S 86'STLEY S 70'v6S- OT'1E S AS 86'SOV'T 0000’79 S| OT'1E $ AS 000'Z 3AVHOBNS QLD4WD/M 3SVE (XOV18) JILIWHASY XDIHL 9 AYOH SSID0V AUVHOJWIL] 9T
LBBYT'E  $ 187899 & S9'8Z8 08'E $ 0 S9'BSLT 00'vESE  $|oRE S &) 0F6 Mmoyyos| ST
(06'bpa’sT)  § OT'TLTTE  § L5 E6" 0Z'£9T s NL €981 o09tg'ay  § | oot S NL 08T Q3HSINYNG INIT QILVHAAH] €T
(z1°z66) s 88°LSO'TT S vrTLY oT'eE $ AS 95°£70°0T 000507 $jore S AS 00501 JWIT 40 NOILYINGINVIN “TINI OL NOILY¥VdItd 3av¥98ns 3w 8| 21
BBB6SE S| gppcaws ¢ 6T Tl or'ss s NL 6z Tve o0osa'ts  § | orss s| wm 009 g53
£5°9€6 S 8SZ6I'EE  § £1'8 0Z'STT S NL ET'8BT 009sz'2e  $ | 0Z'SIL 5 N 087 LNIWIAY ILTHINOD LIVHASY QIV] LOH XIW LOH XIHL ] O1
(ot'sti’z)  § 06V0T'T9  § e 09'4E s AS 6LLTIT 00'0Z6'€s  $ | 09°LE $ AS 0oL INIWIAVA TLININOD YOIHL, 8] 6
(ov'618'7) $ 090ZB'SKT S 05'€9- ov vy 5 AS 05'9E5°S 00'0v9'8YT S | Ov'by B AS 009's LNIWIAV 313WONOD ¥IHL.8] 8
log'zLe'T) S oTLYTE S 00'¥01- OT'ET 5 41 00°9¥L oo0za'y  $ | over H 1l 0SE TIHANYT ITEVLINS O1 3did Y3IM3IS WHOLS 1SIX3 40 3504S10 8 Inow3n| v
06T 3 06 TET  § 0S'E ovE $ AS 05 EOp 0009e'T  $|ove S AS 00V QVOY 1IAVED 1SIX3 40 WSOdSIO B zsozx__ £
(es'zoe’z) ¢ EVLT'S  § EO'TZ6 0s'Z 5 AS L6'8LOT 00005t $]057 S AS 000'E LNIWIAVG 3ITMINOD I5IX3 40 WSOdSIa 8 vaomway| ¢
(eevor's) § L9sEr’s ¢ 91 E0p- oLt S AS vE'96L ooovrze  S|ocs $ AS 0021 ANIWIAV LIVHASY 15IX3 4O WS0dSIa 3 WAOW| T
1e30L 1e10L i o iun wun Aguenp Een 234 WU nun AppeIg uondusea s | on
Japi 2duey) pig pasinay Amuenp pajjelsuy jeurd pig (2108 . . pia way
Sjejol jeuty yjing-sy s|ej0) g sannueny pig-sy swd) pig Junsig

€0VET :'ON 19f01d
271 “S2IAIRS LUODIRA 1I0DEIUOY
sjuawanodw] adeuresq g Juiney peoy suamo




‘MAR-CON }
MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC

General Contractors
Owens Road Change Order Proposal

June 13, 2018
OTHCN, INC.

11111 Wilcrest Green Drive, Suite 128

Houston, Texas 77042
Attn: Bob Baker, P.E.

RE: Owens Road Paving & Drainage Improvements

Fort Bend Project No. 13403

Dear Bob,

Below you will find our cost proposal for the supply and installation of the raised pavement
markers for your approval. All work includes all labor, equipment, and materials for a completed project.
Also, we request that 2 days be added to the original contract time to complete this work,

1. Typel-C=12FA @ $3.57 =542.84
2. Type2-AA=114EA @ $3.57 = 5406.98

SUBTOTAL = $449.82
15% P&O = $67.47
TOTAL FOR CHANGE = §517.29

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to call. Thank
you.

Sincerely,

Mar — Con Services, LLC

rd
-y o

- {f_, A =
] A

——

Mario Ramos

Owner

P.O. Box 837 * Deer Park, Texas 77336+ 713-473-1800 « Fax: 713-473-1811



